## Himachal Pradesh Public Service commission

## ADDENDUM No. 2

Date of publication: 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2015

Apropos advertisement No. 9/2014 (Item No. II-A) published in 'The Tribune' and 'Amar Ujala' on 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, it is notified for information of all concerned that 17 more posts {General = 10, General Ex-SM=01, OBC=02, Children/ Grand children of Freedom Fighter (SC) =01, SC=02 and ST=01} of Assistant District Attorney, Class-I (Gazetted) (on Contract basis) in the Department of Home (H.P.), will also be filled up on the basis of Advt. No. 9/2014.

The desirous/ eligible candidates of General, General Ex-SM, OBC, Children/Grand children of Freedom Fighter (SC), SC and ST categories only, who could not apply earlier for the posts of Assistant District Attorney against item No. II-A of Advt. No. 9/2014, can now apply online through official website of the Commission, i.e. <a href="www.hp.gov.in/hppsc">www.hp.gov.in/hppsc</a> up to 26 th June, 2015 till 11:59 P.M., after which the link will be disabled. The essential qualification(s), instructions for filling up online recruitment applications (ORA), eligibility conditions and examination fees etc. shall remain unchanged as mentioned earlier in Advt. No. 9/2014, which is available on the above referred website.

- NOTE: 1. The candidates, who have applied earlier against Advt. No. 9/2014 (item No. II-A) need not to apply again/ afresh against this addendum.
  - 2. The date of determining eligibility of candidates belonging to General, General Ex-SM, OBC, Children/ Grand children of Freedom Fighter (SC), SC and ST categories for the posts of Assistant District Attorney, Class-I (Gazetted) (on Contract basis) (item No. II-A) in respect of essential qualification(s) and experience etc., shall be the prescribed closing date for submission of online recruitment applications (ORA) i.e. 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2015. The other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged as mentioned earlier in Advt. No. 9/2014.

For more details, please visit official website of H.P. Public Service Commission, i.e. <a href="https://www.hp.gov.in/hppsc">www.hp.gov.in/hppsc</a>.

Sd/(Sanjiv Pathania) IAS,
Secretary,
H.P. Public Service Commission
Ph. No. 0177-2624313/ 2629739